From: Ijsshr Journal ijsshreditor@gmail.com Subject: Re: Notification of Article Publication /42.pdf

Date: 19 August 2022 20.35

To: Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id

Dear AUthor,

Sorry for the inconvenience. Your index link has been updated. Please Check.

Thanks

On Fri, 19 Aug 2022 at 16:39, Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id> wrote:

Dear Editor-in-Chief.

Thank you for your notification of our publication.

However, there are some errors in writing the authors' names on Copernicus Link, Linked In link, and Google Scholar Link. Attached is the screen shoot of the above link webpages.

It should be Elsafani Daniela Kaburuan and Angel Damayanti as the authors and Universitas Kristen Indonesia as the affiliation.

Could you please revise it and we really appreciate your kind cooperation. Thank you.

Best,

Angel Damayanti, Ph.D

Faculty of Social and Political Sciences Universitas Kristen Indonesia Jl. Mayjen Sutoyo No. 2 Cawang Jakarta Timur Telp (021) 8092425

From: ljsshr Journal <ijsshreditor@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2022 3:56 PM

To: Angel Damayanti < angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id > **Subject:** Notification of Article Publication /42.pdf

Dear Author, ELSAFANI DANIELA KABURUAN,

Congratulation.. your article title "The Effectiveness of Indonesian National Police Strategy in Cybercrime Eradication through ASEAN Ministerial Meeting on Transnational Crime (AMMTC)" has been published in the IJSSHR August Issue.

Article link: http://ijsshr.in/v5i8/42.php

Pdf download Link: http://ijsshr.in/v5i8/Doc/42.pdf
DOI LINK: https://doi.org/10.47191/ijsshr/v5-i8-42
Zenodo Link: https://zenodo.org/deposit/7009088

Linked in Link: https://www.linkedin.com/posts/ijsshr-journal-a4033a19a_the-effectiveness-of-indonesian-national-activity-6966282833266925568-7h6T?utm_source=linkedin_share&utm_medium=member_desktop_web

GOOGLE SCHOLAR link: https://scholar.google.com/citations?

view_op=view_citation&hl=en&user=2GnVaf4AAAAJ&cstart=20&pagesize=80&citation_for_view=2GnVaf4AAAAJ:hrkNWuzUp_WwC

Copernicus link: https://journals.indexcopernicus.com/search/article?articleId=3452903

Thanks & Regards Editor-in-Chief IJSSHR www.ijsshr.in

Thanks & Regards Editor-in-Chief IJSSHR www.ijsshr.in

International Journal Of Social Science And Human Research

International Journal Address

(IJA): IJA.ZONE/26447066 IJA.ZONE/264470660695

International Article Address (IAA): IAA.ZONE/264470660695

ISSN (print): 2644-0679, ISSN (online): 2644-0695

Website: http://ijsshr.in/index.php

DOI: 10.47191/IJSSHR Impact Factor: 5.871

ASI Score: 04

Letter of Acceptance

Dear Author: Elsafani Daniela Kaburuan, Angel Damayanti,

Manuscript ID: 08Y2022ijsshr-838

With reference to your paper submitted on topic "The Effectiveness of Indonesian National Police Strategy in Cybercrime Eradication Through ASEAN Ministerial Meeting on Transnational Crime (AMMTC)" we are pleased to accept the same for publication in IJSSHR. Please send the scanned Copyright form (Can be downloaded from website) along with bank receipt of an online maintenance/processing fee of 50 USD (For entire research paper for All Author). Please note that the amount we are charging is very nominal.

The Fee includes:

- Online maintenance and processing charge.
- Certificate to author.
- Editorial fee
- Taxes
- DOI Charges
- Editing Charges

You can pay by Credit Card or Debit card or net banking by using link

Payment Link: http://ijsshr.in/payment.php

In case of any query please do not hesitate to contact us. Early reply is appreciated. Sincerely, E-mail ID: editor@ijsshr.in





With Regards,

Journal Manager

International Journal of Social Science and Human Research

Website: http://ijsshr.in/index.php







































